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Northwest Automotive Trades Association





We recognize the difficulty many of you are having in filling openings in your business. Here is contact information for individuals responsible for job placement at area community colleges.

Portland Community College- Sylvania Campus,

 Diane Jantze, 971-722-4559, djantze@pcc.edu
Portland Community College, Rock Creek Campus

Tamara Williams, 971-722-7243 twilliam@pcc.edu

Clatsop Community College 

Lisa Nyberg, 503-338-2480, lnyberg@clatsopcc.edu
Mt. Hood Community College

Bhaktirose Dawdy, 503-491-7526, bhaktirose.dawdy@mhcc.edu & mhcareer@mhcc.edu
Linn Benton Community College

www.linnbenton.edu/employer-services
Central Oregon Community College

Terry Steele, 541-383-7701, tlsteele@cocc.edu
Clackamas Community College

Jay Leuck, 503-594-3052, jayl@clackamas.edu
Rogue Community College

Pete Ridgeway, 541-956-7172, pridgeway@roguecc.edu & 

Paul Boothroyd, 541-956-7173 pboothroyd@roguecc.edu
Clark College 
Primary – Michaela Loveridge, 360-992-2551, mloveridge@clark.edu
Secondary – Dannie Nordsiden, 360-992-2566, dnordsiden@clark.edu
For more information: http://www.clark.edu/academics/programs/automotive/index.php
To post a job on-line for free: https://clark-csm.symplicity.com/
Chemeketa Community College

Post a job listing: go.chemeketa.edu/careercenter  or email careercenter@chemeketa.edu
503-399-5026

Administrative Offices: 7931 NE Halsey Street, Suite 212 ( Portland, OR  97213 ( 503-253-9898

Training Room: 1710 NE 82nd Ave. ( Portland ( OR ( 97220 ( fax: 503-253-9890 ( 1-800-730-7282

www.aboutNATA.org
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